

CFX PROJECT NO. 528-145; CONTRACT NO. 001357

S.R. 528 / BOGGY CREEK ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING December 21, 2017

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Masci General Contractor, Inc.		Preferred Materials Inc		Hubbard Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$76,359.18	\$76,359.18
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$72,300.00	\$72,300.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$73,096.31	\$73,096.31
0102 99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	116	ED	\$17.90	\$2,076.40	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$14.30	\$1,658.80
0104 20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,230.00	\$7,230.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,052.33	\$6,052.33
0107 2	MOWING	1	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$28,967.21	\$28,967.21
0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	9,829	SY	\$2.45	\$24,081.05	\$3.75	\$36,858.75	\$4.83	\$47,474.07
0337 7 82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	540.6	TN	\$125.45	\$67,818.27	\$181.45	\$98,091.87	\$288.85	\$156,152.31
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	70	LF	\$14.75	\$1,032.50	\$11.50	\$805.00	\$12.65	\$885.50
0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	1	EA	\$5,303.75	\$5,303.75	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$2,057.00	\$2,057.00
0660 4 51	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY CABINET EQUIPMENT	1	EA	\$2,921.62	\$2,921.62	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,562.00	\$1,562.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	6	AS	\$676.09	\$4,056.54	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$594.00	\$3,564.00
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	2	AS	\$2,187.97	\$4,375.94	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,035.00	\$4,070.00
0700 1 13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	8	AS	\$2,546.57	\$20,372.56	\$2,760.00	\$22,080.00	\$3,036.00	\$24,288.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	10	AS	\$151.87	\$1,518.70	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$396.00	\$3,960.00
0700 2 60	MULTI-POST SIGN, REMOVE	1	AS	\$1,229.31	\$1,229.31	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,787.50	\$1,787.50
0700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	2	EA	\$469.53	\$939.06	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
0700 3 230	SIGN PANEL, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF WITH LIGHTING	1	EA	\$33,800.95	\$33,800.95	\$31,950.00	\$31,950.00	\$35,145.00	\$35,145.00
0700 3 601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	2	EA	\$128.16	\$256.32	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$203.50	\$407.00
0700 4 125	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 51-100 FT	1	EA	\$169,289.88	\$169,289.88	\$148,325.00	\$148,325.00	\$168,809.89	\$168,809.89
0700 4 620	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN	1	EA	\$8,301.85	\$8,301.85	\$7,120.00	\$7,120.00	\$7,832.00	\$7,832.00
0706 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPMs)	263	EA	\$4.03	\$1,059.89	\$3.50	\$920.50	\$4.35	\$1,144.05
0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	145	LF	\$3.05	\$442.25	\$2.65	\$384.25	\$3.63	\$526.35
0711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVERON, 18"	102	LF	\$4.26	\$434.52	\$3.70	\$377.40	\$4.73	\$482.46
0711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	72	LF	\$6.90	\$496.80	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$5.50	\$396.00
0711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.075	GM	\$4,025.00	\$301.88	\$3,267.00	\$245.03	\$4,259.20	\$319.44
0711 11 160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	13	EA	\$189.75	\$2,466.75	\$145.00	\$1,885.00	\$242.00	\$3,146.00
0711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	17	EA	\$97.75	\$1,661.75	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$99.00	\$1,683.00
0711 11 224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVERON, 18"	660	LF	\$4.20	\$2,772.00	\$3.65	\$2,409.00	\$4.73	\$3,121.80
0711 11 241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.039	GM	\$4,025.00	\$156.98	\$3,600.00	\$140.40	\$4,259.23	\$166.11
0711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, FOR CROSSWALK, 24"	220	LF	\$23.00	\$5,060.00	\$18.00	\$3,960.00	\$14.58	\$3,207.60
0711 14 160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	8	EA	\$2,760.00	\$22,080.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,870.00	\$14,960.00
0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.377	GM	\$7,820.00	\$2,948.14	\$6,855.00	\$2,584.34	\$6,930.00	\$2,612.61
0711 16 102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	0.237	GM	\$9,430.00	\$2,234.91	\$8,304.00	\$1,968.05	\$9,583.16	\$2,271.21
0711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6"	0.041	GM	\$3,450.00	\$141.45	\$2,927.00	\$120.01	\$1,705.12	\$69.91
0711 16 133	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 3-9 SKIP FOR LANE DROP, 12"	0.078	GM	\$5,750.00	\$448.50	\$5,129.00	\$400.06	\$2,903.97	\$226.51
0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.404	GM	\$7,590.00	\$3,066.36	\$6,698.00	\$2,705.99	\$6,930.00	\$2,799.72
0713 102 112	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	0.048	GM	\$27,600.00	\$1,324.80	\$22,400.00	\$1,075.20	\$40,452.50	\$1,941.72
0713 102 124	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	359	LF	\$10.35	\$3,715.65	\$9.00	\$3,231.00	\$11.55	\$4,146.45
0713 102 211	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.068	GM	\$27,600.00	\$1,876.80	\$22,133.00	\$1,505.04	\$30,415.00	\$2,068.22
0715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 8 - 6	330	LF	\$3.16	\$1,042.80	\$1.50	\$495.00	\$1.65	\$544.50
999 2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00

\$683,936.93

\$776,460.89

\$791,061.76

*, **, ***, Denotes Corrected Bid Amount